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PCN No.:   10-0706-02                                                                                     
 

PART NUMBER(S):    
 
See Attachment A 
 
 

 
DATE:  July 15, 2010 

PART DESCRIPTION:  
 
Please refer to www.exar.com 
 
LEVEL OF CHANGE: 
 

[X]   Level I, Customer Approval.                            [  ]   Level II, Customer Information. 
 
PRODUCT ATTRIBUTE AFFECTED: 
 
            [  ]    Material Change                                             [  ]     Data Sheet Change      
            [  ]    Design Change                                               [  ]     Package Change 
            [  ]    Process Change                                             [X]     Packing / Shipping  
 
            [  ]   Other, Explain:     
              
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:    
                                                                                                

Packing quantity per reel and also carrier tape width/pitch are changed per the following table. 

 
 

PACKAGE 
TYPE 

 
OLD REEL 

QTY 

 
NEW 

REEL QTY 

OLD 
CARRIER 

TAPE WIDTH 

NEW 

CARRIER 
TAPE WIDTH 

OLD 
CARRIER 

TAPE PITCH 

NEW 

CARRIER 
TAPE PITCH 

 
TSSOP 20L 

 

 
1500pcs 

 
2500pcs 

 
16mm 

 
16mm 

 
12mm 

 
8mm 

 
TSSOP 28L 

 

 
1500pcs 

 
2500pcs 

 
24mm 

 
16mm 

 
12mm 

 
8mm 

Any shipment after the implementation date (October 20, 2010) having the old reel 
quantity/carrier tape will be identified with a “B.C” (Before Change) sticker as follow: 
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REASON FOR CHANGE:    
  
Standardization 

 
DATE OF SAMPLES AVAILABLE:   
 
N/A 

DATE OF QUALIFICATION COMPLETED:    
 
N/A 
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ESTIMATED CHANGE DATE OR DATE 
CODE:   
 
October 20, 2010 
 

 
SUPPORTING DATA: 
 
 
Internal documentation 

 
[X]    STANDARD DISTRIBUTION                                                            [  ]     CUSTOM DISTRIBUTION  
 
 
PERSON TO CONTACT WITH QUESTIONS: 
 

 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this PCN. 
 
Acknowledged:  
                                                                  
_____________________________                                     
Signature           
 
______________________             
Printed Name  
            
______________________     
Company 
 
______________________ 
Title   
      
______________________     
Date  
 
Approved      Not Approved   (Approved/Not Approved section not applicable and should be removed for all Level II PCNs) 

 
Comments: __________________________________________________________________ 
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Attachment A 
 

  
TSSOP 20L TSSOP 28L 

SP3203ECY-L/TR SP3238ECY-L/TR 
SP3203EEY-L/TR SP3238EEY-L/TR 
SP3222EBCY-L/TR SP3238AECY-L/TR 
SP3222EBEY-L/TR SP3238AEEY-L/TR 
SP3222ECY-L/TR SP3243EBCY-G/TR 
SP3222EEY-L/TR SP3243EBCY-L/TR 
SP3222EUCY-L/TR SP3243EBEY-L/TR 
SP3222EUEY-L/TR SP3243ECY-L/TR 
SP3223EBCY-L/TR SP3243EEY-L/TR 
SP3223EBEY-L/TR SP3243EUCY-L/TR 
SP3223ECY-L/TR SP3243EUEY-L/TR 
SP3223EEY-L/TR  SP3244ECY-L/TR 
SP3223EUCY-L/TR SP3244EEY-L/TR 
SP3223EUEY-L/TR SP3245ECY-L/TR 
SP3225EEY-L/TR SP3245EEY-L/TR 
SP3225ECY-L/TR SP3247ECY-L/TR 
SP3224EEY-L/TR SP3247EEY-L/TR 
SP3224ECY-L/TR SP336ECY-L/TR 
 SP336EEY-L/TR 

 
 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


