

## PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE (PCN)

See Attachment A PCN No.: 10-0706-02  DATE: July 15, 2010	
DATE: <b>July 15, 2010</b>	
PART DESCRIPTION:	
Please refer to www.exar.com	
LEVEL OF CHANGE:	
[X] Level I, Customer Approval. [ ] Level II, Customer Information.	
PRODUCT ATTRIBUTE AFFECTED:	
[ ] Material Change[ ] Data Sheet Change[ ] Design Change[ ] Package Change[ ] Process Change[X] Packing / Shipping	
[ ] Other, Explain:	

#### **DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE:**

Packing quantity per reel and also carrier tape width/pitch are changed per the following table.

PACKAGE TYPE	OLD REEL QTY	NEW REEL QTY	OLD CARRIER TAPE WIDTH	NEW CARRIER TAPE WIDTH	OLD CARRIER TAPE PITCH	NEW CARRIER TAPE PITCH
TSSOP 20L	1500pcs	2500pcs	16mm	16mm	12mm	8mm
TSSOP 28L	1500pcs	2500pcs	24mm	16mm	12mm	8mm

Any shipment after the implementation date (October 20, 2010) having the old reel quantity/carrier tape will be identified with a "B.C" (Before Change) sticker as follow:



#### PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION WHICH IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF EXAR CORPORATION. DISTRIBUTION, REPRODUCTION OR USE BY OTHERS IS NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF EXAR CORPORATION.

FORM: G0006-6 8/08 Page 1 of 4



## PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE

REASON FOR CHANGE:	
Standardization	
DATE OF SAMPLES AVAILABLE:	DATE OF QUALIFICATION COMPLETED:
N/A	N/A

#### PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION WHICH IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF EXAR CORPORATION. DISTRIBUTION, REPRODUCTION OR USE BY OTHERS IS NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF EXAR CORPORATION.

FORM: G0006-6 8/08 Page 2 of 4



# PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE

ESTIMATED CHANGE DATE OR DATE CODE:	SUPPORTING DATA:			
October 20, 2010	Internal documentation			
[X] STANDARD DISTRIBUTION	[] CUSTOM DISTRIBUTION			
PERSON TO CONTACT WITH QUESTIONS:				
Exar Corporation 1 Holiday Avenue West Tower, Suite 450 Pointe-Claire, Quebec H9R 5N3 Tel: (514) 429-1010 ext 210 Fax: (514) 695-2548 lisa.bedard@exar.com				
Please acknowledge receipt of this PCN.				
Acknowledged:				
Signature				
Printed Name				
Company				
• •				
Title				
Date				
Approved Not Approved (Approved/Not	Approved section not applicable and should be removed for all Level II PCNs)			
Comments:				
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION  THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION WHICH IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF EXAR CORPORATION. DISTRIBUTION, REPRODUCTION OR USE BY OTHERS IS NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF EXAR CORPORATION.				

FORM: G0006-6 8/08 Page 3 of 4



## PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE

### **Attachment A**

TSSOP 20L	TSSOP 28L
SP3203ECY-L/TR	SP3238ECY-L/TR
SP3203EEY-L/TR	SP3238EEY-L/TR
SP3222EBCY-L/TR	SP3238AECY-L/TR
SP3222EBEY-L/TR	SP3238AEEY-L/TR
SP3222ECY-L/TR	SP3243EBCY-G/TR
SP3222EEY-L/TR	SP3243EBCY-L/TR
SP3222EUCY-L/TR	SP3243EBEY-L/TR
SP3222EUEY-L/TR	SP3243ECY-L/TR
SP3223EBCY-L/TR	SP3243EEY-L/TR
SP3223EBEY-L/TR	SP3243EUCY-L/TR
SP3223ECY-L/TR	SP3243EUEY-L/TR
SP3223EEY-L/TR	SP3244ECY-L/TR
SP3223EUCY-L/TR	SP3244EEY-L/TR
SP3223EUEY-L/TR	SP3245ECY-L/TR
SP3225EEY-L/TR	SP3245EEY-L/TR
SP3225ECY-L/TR	SP3247ECY-L/TR
SP3224EEY-L/TR	SP3247EEY-L/TR
SP3224ECY-L/TR	SP336ECY-L/TR
	SP336EEY-L/TR

#### PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION WHICH IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF EXAR CORPORATION. DISTRIBUTION, REPRODUCTION OR USE BY OTHERS IS NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF EXAR CORPORATION.

FORM: G0006-6 8/08 Page 4 of 4